
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(火) 晴れ時々曇り 27.0 4.4 2,753.5 39,375 39,375 16,356 240.7

10/2(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 30.8 9.6 2,791.0 39,911 79,286 32,712 242.4

10/3(木) 曇りのち一時雨 22.7 0.7 1,209.7 17,298 96,584 49,068 196.8

10/4(金) 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.0 1,086.9 15,542 112,127 65,424 171.4

10/5(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 3.5 2,048.6 29,296 141,422 81,780 172.9

10/6(日) 曇り時々晴れ 25.2 2.5 1,434.3 20,511 161,933 98,136 165.0

10/7(月) 曇り一時雨 23.1 0.4 641.9 9,179 171,113 114,492 149.5

10/8(火) 曇り時々雨 18.1 0.0 910.4 13,019 184,131 130,848 140.7

10/9(水) 曇り時々雨 17.5 0.5 592.8 8,477 192,608 147,204 130.8

10/10(木) 曇り時々晴れ 20.4 1.7 1,046.8 14,969 207,577 163,560 126.9

10/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 5.8 2,414.2 34,523 242,100 179,916 134.6

10/12(土) 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 7.1 2,619.3 37,455 279,555 196,272 142.4

10/13(日) 晴れ 23.0 8.4 3,039.7 43,467 323,022 212,628 151.9

10/14(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.6 8.5 3,072.5 43,937 366,959 228,984 160.3

10/15(火) 晴れのち曇り 25.2 4.4 2,102.9 30,071 397,030 245,340 161.8

10/16(水) 曇り 23.5 0.1 698.5 9,988 407,019 261,696 155.5

10/17(木) 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 6.4 2,130.4 30,464 437,483 278,052 157.3

10/18(金) 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 4.9 2,267.2 32,420 469,903 294,408 159.6

10/19(土) 曇り一時雨 27.5 1.5 1,232.8 17,629 487,533 310,764 156.9

10/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 14.5 2.9 2,197.9 31,430 518,963 327,120 158.6

10/21(月) 晴れ時々曇り 19.9 10.1 3,109.4 44,464 563,427 343,476 164.0

10/22(火) 晴れのち曇り 20.0 2.5 1,531.8 21,905 585,332 359,832 162.7

10/23(水) 曇り一時雨 23.0 1.5 955.3 13,661 598,994 376,188 159.2

10/24(木) 曇り 22.5 4.1 1,530.1 21,881 620,875 392,544 158.2

10/25(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.2 9.6 2,327.8 33,287 654,161 408,900 160.0

10/26(土) 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 2.8 1,775.2 25,385 679,546 425,256 159.8

10/27(日) 晴れのち一時雨 21.1 5.9 2,331.6 33,341 712,887 441,612 161.4

10/28(月) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.9 1,007.3 14,404 727,292 457,968 158.8

10/29(火) 晴れのち一時雨 17.3 7.5 2,607.0 37,280 764,572 474,324 161.2

10/30(水) 晴れ一時雨 16.1 1.0 687.2 9,827 774,399 490,680 157.8

10/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 9.5 2,592.4 37,071 811,470 507,036 160.0

℃ h 56746.2

22.0 3.97 1891.5

3.56 1260.1

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2024年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥26,176

  月目標値 ¥16,356

月合計 ¥811,470
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